The purchase price allocation has been determined as follows:

Purchase price $272,272
Allocated to:
Current assets acquired (6,424 )
Property and equipment (3,134 )
Current liabilities assumed 81,756
Goodwill $344,461

Goodwill of $344,461 was valued based on the allocation of the deemed purchase price of the shares of Glob Media
over the assets acquired and liabilities assumed (Note 6). In the prior filings for the quarters ended June 30, 2012 and
September 30, 2012, the goodwill was classified incorrectly as intellectual property due to the facts available at the
time of filing of reports.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements were prepared by management and
filed in Form 8-K on June 29, 2012 as exhibit 99.2.

F-11

Edgar Filing: TagLikeMe Corp. - Form 10-K/A

72

TagLikeMe Corp.
(A Development Stage Company)

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As at June 30, 2012

Expressed in U.S. Dollars
Unaudited - Prepared by Management

ASSETS
TagLikeMe

Corp.

Glob
Media

Works Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

and
Eliminating

Entries
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Condensed

Consolidated
TagLikeMe

Corp.
Current
Cash $ 8,426 $ 187 $ - $ 8,613
Prepaid expenses and other 974 6,237 - 7,211
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 9,400 6,424 - 15,824

Equipment - 3,143 - 3,143
Investment in subsidiary 272,272 - (272,272) -
Goodwill - - 344,461 344,461
TOTAL ASSETS $ 281,672 $ 9,567 $ - $ 363,428

LIABILITIES
Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 209,674 $ 69,756 $ - $ 279,430
Due to related parties 351,243 - - 351,243
Loan payable 200,000 - - 200,000
Loan payable – Due to related party 114,500 12,000 - 126,500
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 875,417 81,756 - 957,173

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Common stock 330,940 789,184 (789,184) 330,940
Additional paid-in capital 13,940,520 109,083 (109,083) 13,940,520
Accumulated deficit during the development stage (14,865,205) (970,456 970,456 (14,865,205)
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT) (593,745) 72,189 - (593,745)
TOTAL LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
(DEFICIT) $ 281,672 $ 9,567 $ - $ 363,428

See Accompanying Notes

F-12

Edgar Filing: TagLikeMe Corp. - Form 10-K/A

73

TagLikeMe Corp.
(A Development Stage Company)

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2011

Expressed in U.S. Dollars
Unaudited - Prepared by Management

TagLikeMe
Corp.

Glob
Media

Works Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

and
Eliminating

Entries
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Consolidated
TagLikeMe

Corp.
Operating expenses
Depreciation $ - $ 754 $ - $ 754
Impairment of oil and gas properties 3,987,206 - - 3,987,206
Professional fees 74,333 7,910 - 82,243
Other operating expenses 203,070 241,164 - 444,234
Net loss from operations before other expense (4,264,609) (249,828) - (4,514,437)

Other expense
Interest expense (13,743) - - (13,743)
Net loss for the year $ (4,278,352) $ (249,828) $ - $ (4,528,180)

Loss per share – basic and diluted $ (0.01) $ - $ (0.01)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 263,061,960 (i) 45,378,670 308,440,630

(i)To reflect issuance of 45,378,670 shares of restricted common stock of TagLikeMe Corp. for the
acquisition of all of the issued and outstanding shares of Glob Media Works Inc. (Note B).

 See Accompanying Notes

F-13

Edgar Filing: TagLikeMe Corp. - Form 10-K/A

74

TagLikeMe Corp.
(A Development Stage Company)

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2012

Expressed in U.S. Dollars
Unaudited - Prepared by Management

TagLikeMe
Corp.

Glob
Media

Works Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

and
Eliminating

Entries
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Consolidated
TagLikeMe

Corp.
Operating expenses
Depreciation $ - $ 629 $ - $ 629
Professional fees 25,173 14,753 - 39,926
Other operating expenses 128,193 40,424 - 168,617
Net loss from operations before other expenses (153,366) (55,806) - (209,172)

Other expenses
Abandonment expense (50,000) - - (50,000)
Impairment of software development - (635,481) - (635,481)
Interest expense (9,302) - - (9,302)
Net loss for the period $ (212,668) $ (691,287) $ - $ (903,955)

Loss per share – basic and diluted $ (0.00) $ - $ (0.00)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 264,916,356 (i) 45,378,670 310,295,026

(i)To reflect issuance of 45,378,670 shares of restricted common stock of TagLikeMe Corp.
for the acquisition of all of the issued and outstanding shares of Glob Media Works Inc.
(Note B).

See Accompanying Notes

F-14

Edgar Filing: TagLikeMe Corp. - Form 10-K/A

75

TagLikeMe Corp.
(A Development Stage Company)

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
Expressed in U.S. Dollars

Unaudited - Prepared by Management

Note
A.

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements of TagLikeMe Corp. (the
“Company”) as at June 30, 2012, for the year ended December 31, 2011 and for the six months ended June 30, 2012